The accompanying notes on pages 12 to 29 form part of these financial statements.

27

14. RETAINED SURPLUS  2022   2021

 $   $
Balance at 1 July  1,384,408   1,094,327
Prior year adjustment  -  325,164
Surplus/ (Deficit) for the year  84,889  (35,083)

Balance as at 30 June

1,469,297  1,384,408

Note: During financial year 2022, the Company established that high performance funding acquitted to Sport
Australia should have been recognised as revenue in the financial year of 2020.  The amount had been accounted
for as a current liability being funding deferred to future periods. Consequently, the recognised revenue in financial
year 2020 had been under stated by $325,164. In accordance with AASB 108 - Accounting Policies, Changes In
Accounting Estimates And Errors, this has now been corrected by restating the affected financial statement line item
in financial year 2020. The following tables summaries the impacts on the Company’s financial statements as per
disclosure requirements in AASB 108.

Statement of Financial Position
As At 30 June 2021   Impact of Correction of Error

As Previously
Reported

 Adjustment  As
Restated

   $   $
CURRENT ASSETS
Total Current Assets   3,545,745   3,545,745

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Total Non-current Assets   1,090,025   1,090,025
TOTAL ASSETS   4,635,770   4,635,770

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade & Other Payables   1,068,707   1,068,707
Provisions   156,787   156,787
Lease Liability   13,113   13,113
Other Liabilities   1,690,196  (325,164)  1,365,032
Total Current Liabilities

 2,928,803  (325,164)  2,603,639

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total Non-Current Liabilities

 53,709   53,709

TOTAL LIABILITIES

 2,982,512  (325,164)  2,657,348

NET ASSETS

 1,653,258  325,164  1,978,422

  2022  2021
13. RESERVES  $  $
Balance at 1 July  594,014   594,014
Changes during financial year  837,500  -
Balance at 30 June  1,431,514  594,014

The accompanying notes on pages 72 to 89 form part of these financial statements. The accompanying notes on pages 72 to 89 form part of these financial statements.

88 Equestrian Australia Annual Report 2021-2022

The accompanying notes on pages 12 to 29 form part of these financial statements.

28

EQUITY
Reserves   594,014   594,014
Retained surplus   1,059,244   325,164  1,384,408
TOTAL EQUITY   1,653,258  325,164  1,978,422

15. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

(i) Reconciliation of cash
For the purposes of the Statement of cash Flows, cash includes cash on hand, cash at bank and short-term deposits,
net of any outstanding bank overdrafts.

 2022  2021

 $  $
Cash at bank, on deposit and on hand 4,165,977  2,447,383

(ii) Reconciliation of cash flow from operations with surplus for the year
Surplus/ (Deficit) for the year 84,889

(35,083)

Adjustments and non-cash items:

Depreciation 45,035

36,373

Amortisation 23,557

26,756
Net cash provided before changes in assets and liabilities 153,481